
 
 

Felsham Parish Council 
Annual Return 2021-22 – Check for significant variances 2021-22 
 
 
Box No  

 
This Year 
 

 
Last Year 

 
Difference 

£ 

 
Difference 

% 

>£200 
or 

> 15% 

 
Explanation 

 
Amount 

 
2 

 
6946 

 
7133 

 
187 

 
2.62% 

 
NO 

 
Budget process identified precept 

 
-£187 

3 3528 4439 911 20.52% YES Last year substantial donations for projects & dog bins -£911 

        

4 2285 3306 1021 30.88% YES Lower pay-scale new clerks; one month no clerk -£1021 

5 0 0 0     

6 7105 3764 3341 88.76% YES New VAS  £3360 £3341 

        

9 18062 14804 3258 22% YES New VAS  £3360 (unable to find fully up-to-date itemised asset register for sum declared 
last year, so had to use one from 2019 for updated version – hence £102 difference) 

£3258 

10 0 0 0  NO   

        

        

        

        

 
 

 


