## Felsham Parish Council Annual Return 2021-22 – Check for significant variances 2021-22

Box No	This Year	Last Year	Difference £	Difference %	>£200 or > 15%	Explanation	Amount
2	6946	7133	187	2.62%	NO	Budget process identified precept	-£187
3	3528	4439	911	20.52%	YES	Last year substantial donations for projects & dog bins	-£911
4	2285	3306	1021	30.88%	YES	Lower pay-scale new clerks; one month no clerk	-£1021
5	0	0	0				
6	7105	3764	3341	88.76%	YES	New VAS £3360	£3341
9	18062	14804	3258	22%	YES	New VAS £3360 (unable to find fully up-to-date itemised asset register for sum declared last year, so had to use one from 2019 for updated version – hence £102 difference)	£3258
10	0	0	0		NO		